MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Acts and Resolves

As Passed by the

Seventy-Ninth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AT THE

SPECIAL SESSION

November 4-8, 1919

Supplementary to the Acts and Resolves of the Regular Session.

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL CO. AUGUSTA, MAINE 1919

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Seventy-Ninth Legislature

AT THE

Special Session, November 4-8

1919

CHAP. 181

Chapter 181.

Resolve, on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Pay roll of the Senate. Resolved: That there be paid to the persons hereinafter enumerated, the sums stated opposite their respective names, the total sum being nine hundred and nineteen dollars.

PAY ROLL

Of the Members of the Senate of the Seventy-ninth Legislature, for the Special Session convened at Augusta on the fourth day of November in the year of our Lord, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen:

SENATORS

NAME	For Attendance	Miles	Amount of Mileage	Total for Attendance and Mileage
	First District		With the second	
John P. Deering		0 -	Φ. (Φ. 6
Joseph W. Gordon	\$10	80	\$16	\$26
J. Merrill Lord	10	100	20	.30
J. MEHIII LOIG	10	105	21	31
•	Second District			
George H. Babb	10	110	22	32
Howard Davies	IO	50	10	20
Freeman M. Grant	10	6 ₅	13	23
Charles E. Gurney	10	65	13	23
	Third District			
Orman L. Stanley	10	100	20	30
	Fourth District			
John M. Googin	10	55	ΙΙ	21
Edward R. Parent	10	55	II.	21
	Fifth District			
Whiting L. Butler	10	100	20	30

74

CHAP. 181

NAME	For Attendance	Miles	Amount of Mileage	Total for Attend- ance and Mileage
	a: II D' I I			
Rupert H. Baxter	Sixth District	45	\$9	\$19
	Ψ10	43	43	4-9
	Seventh District			
Arthur J. Chick	10	55	ΙΙ	21
William O. Cobb Guy P. Gannett	10	10	2	12
Guy P. Gannett	. 10	5	I	ΙΙ
	Eighth District			
LeRoy R. Folsom	10	40	8	18
William L. Walker	10	45	9	19
•	Ninth District			
Millard Metcalf	IO	120	24	34
	Tenth District			
Freeman D. Dearth	10	70	14	24
Leon F. Higgins	20	<i>7</i> 5	15	35
George W. Thombs	IO	. 120	24	34
	Eleventh District			
Elton H. Lewis	IO	<i>7</i> 5	15	25
	Twelfth District			
Charles A. Creighton	IO	90	18	28
	Thirteenth District			
James J. Clement	OI	70	14	24
	Fourteenth District			
Arthur B. Holt	10	125	25	35
Willis A. Ricker	10	95	19	29

NAME	For Attendance	Miles	Amount of Mileage	Total for Attendance and Mileage
Fifteenth D	istrict			
Alfred K. Ames	\$10	165	\$33	\$43
Robert J. Peacock	IO	220	44	54
Sixteenth D	istrict			
Delmont Emerson	10	185	37	47
Seth S. Thornton	IO	225	45	55
Leander E. Tuttle	IO	275	55	65
Total for attendance Total for travel		\$320 599		
Grand Total		\$919		

Approved November 8, 1919.